Parish Band A

All areas with the exception

of those listed below £1,157.16
Aby & Greenfield £1,176.21
Addlethorpe £1,188.79
Alford £1,234.75
Alvingham £1,171.50
Anderby £1,180.69
Asterby Group £1,166.60
Baumber £1,189.07
Beesby & Saleby £1,155.43
Belchford Group £1,170.67
Benniworth £1,169.50
Bilsby Group £1,171.31
Binbrook £1,192.06
Bolingbroke £1,209.17
Bucknall Group £1,167.49
Burgh le Marsh £1,216.54
Carrington £1,199.79
Chapel St Leonards £1,221.27
Coningsby £1,206.62
Covenham Group £1,173.71
Croft £1,180.51
Donington on Bain £1,210.07
E & W Barkwith £1,191.11
East Keal £1,167.63
East Kirkby £1,177.57
Eastville, Midville & New Leake £1,200.63
Elkington (N & S) £1,169.62
Firsby Group £1,164.57
Fotherby £1,190.05

EAST LINDSEY DISTRICT COUNCIL

Band B

£1,350.02

£1,372.24
£1,386.93
£1,440.54
£1,366.75
£1,377.47
£1,361.03
£1,387.25
£1,348.00
£1,365.79
£1,364.42
£1,366.52
£1,390.74
£1,410.69
£1,362.08
£1,419.30
£1,399.76
£1,424.81
£1,407.72
£1,369.32
£1,377.27
£1,411.74
£1,389.62
£1,362.24
£1,373.83
£1,400.74
£1,364.56
£1,358.67
£1,388.39

Band C

£1,542.88

£1,568.28
£1,585.06
£1,646.33
£1,562.00
£1,574.25
£1,555.47
£1,585.43
£1,540.57
£1,560.90
£1,559.33
£1,561.74
£1,589.41
£1,612.22
£1,556.66
£1,622.05
£1,599.72
£1,628.36
£1,608.83
£1,564.94
£1,574.02
£1,613.42
£1,588.14
£1,556.84
£1,570.09
£1,600.84
£1,559.49
£1,552.76
£1,586.73

Band D

£1,735.74

£1,764.31
£1,783.19
£1,852.12
£1,757.25
£1,771.03
£1,749.90
£1,783.61
£1,733.14
£1,756.01
£1,754.25
£1,756.96
£1,788.09
£1,813.75
£1,751.24
£1,824.81
£1,799.69
£1,831.90
£1,809.93
£1,760.56
£1,770.77
£1,815.10
£1,786.66
£1,751.45
£1,766.35
£1,800.95
£1,754.43
£1,746.86
£1,785.07

LEVELS OF OVERALL COUNCIL TAX 2020/21

Band E

£2,121.46

£2,156.38
£2,179.45
£2,263.70
£2,147.75
£2,164.59
£2,138.77
£2,179.97
£2,118.28
£2,146.23
£2,144.08
£2,147.40
£2,185.44
£2,216.81
£2,140.40
£2,230.32
£2,199.62
£2,238.99
£2,212.14
£2,151.80
£2,164.27
£2,218.46
£2,183.70
£2,140.66
£2,158.87
£2,201.16
£2,144.30
£2,135.05
£2,181.75

Band F

£2,507.18

£2,548.45
£2,575.72
£2,675.28
£2,538.25
£2,558.15
£2,527.63
£2,576.33
£2,503.42
£2,536.46
£2,533.92
£2,537.83
£2,582.80
£2,619.86
£2,529.57
£2,635.84
£2,599.55
£2,646.08
£2,614.34
£2,543.03
£2,557.78
£2,621.81
£2,580.73
£2,529.87
£2,551.39
£2,601.37
£2,534.18
£2,523.24
£2,578.43

APPENDIX B4

Band G

£2,892.90

£2,940.52
£2,971.98
£3,086.87
£2,928.75
£2,951.72
£2,916.50
£2,972.68
£2,888.57
£2,926.68
£2,923.75
£2,928.27
£2,980.15
£3,022.92
£2,918.73
£3,041.35
£2,999.48
£3,053.17
£3,016.55
£2,934.27
£2,951.28
£3,025.17
£2,977.77
£2,919.08
£2,943.92
£3,001.58
£2,924.05
£2,911.43
£2,975.12

Band H

£3,471.48

£3,528.62
£3,566.38
£3,704.24
£3,514.50
£3,542.06
£3,499.80
£3,567.22
£3,466.28
£3,512.02
£3,508.50
£3,513.92
£3,576.18
£3,627.50
£3,502.48
£3,649.62
£3,599.38
£3,663.80
£3,619.86
£3,521.12
£3,541.54
£3,630.20
£3,573.32
£3,502.90
£3,532.70
£3,601.90
£3,508.86
£3,493.72
£3,570.14



Parish
Friskney
Frithville Group
Fulstow
Gayton le Marsh
Grainthorpe
Grt & Ltl Carlton
Grimoldby & Manby
Hagworthingham
Halton Holegate
Hemingby
Hogsthorpe
Holton le Clay
Horncastle
Horsington
Hundleby
Huttoft
Ingoldmells
Kirkby on Bain
Langriville
Legbourne
Little Cawthorpe
Louth
Ludborough
Ludford
Mablethorpe Group
Maltby le Marsh
Mareham le Fen
Market Stainton
Marshchapel
Mavis Enderby
Minting & Gautby
Mumby
North Cockerington
North Cotes
North Somercotes
North Thoresby
Orby

Band A

£1,182.45
£1,174.13
£1,166.86
£1,167.09
£1,169.64
£1,162.65
£1,188.28
£1,184.12
£1,173.85
£1,172.15
£1,183.83
£1,192.29
£1,205.48
£1,186.79
£1,165.47
£1,179.47
£1,211.53
£1,185.17
£1,207.66
£1,169.83
£1,188.27
£1,198.04
£1,180.23
£1,174.89
£1,262.27
£1,175.16
£1,179.93
£1,179.38
£1,188.29
£1,163.83
£1,196.71
£1,183.47
£1,160.69
£1,179.73
£1,198.07
£1,190.20
£1,173.47

Band B

£1,379.53
£1,369.82
£1,361.34
£1,361.60
£1,364.58
£1,356.43
£1,386.33
£1,381.47
£1,369.49
£1,367.50
£1,381.14
£1,391.00
£1,406.39
£1,384.58
£1,359.71
£1,376.05
£1,413.45
£1,382.69
£1,408.94
£1,364.80
£1,386.31
£1,397.71
£1,376.94
£1,370.71
£1,472.64
£1,371.02
£1,376.59
£1,375.94
£1,386.34
£1,357.80
£1,396.16
£1,380.72
£1,354.14
£1,376.35
£1,397.74
£1,388.57
£1,369.04

Band C

£1,576.60
£1,565.51
£1,555.81
£1,556.12
£1,559.52
£1,550.20
£1,584.37
£1,578.83
£1,565.13
£1,562.86
£1,578.44
£1,589.72
£1,607.31
£1,582.38
£1,553.96
£1,572.63
£1,615.37
£1,580.22
£1,610.21
£1,559.77
£1,584.36
£1,597.39
£1,573.64
£1,566.52
£1,683.02
£1,566.88
£1,573.24
£1,572.51
£1,584.39
£1,551.77
£1,595.61
£1,577.96
£1,547.59
£1,572.97
£1,597.42
£1,586.93
£1,564.62

Band D

£1,773.68
£1,761.20
£1,750.29
£1,750.63
£1,754.46
£1,743.98
£1,782.42
£1,776.18
£1,760.77
£1,758.22
£1,775.75
£1,788.43
£1,808.22
£1,780.18
£1,748.20
£1,769.21
£1,817.29
£1,777.75
£1,811.49
£1,754.74
£1,782.40
£1,797.06
£1,770.35
£1,762.34
£1,893.40
£1,762.74
£1,769.90
£1,769.07
£1,782.44
£1,745.74
£1,795.06
£1,775.21
£1,741.04
£1,769.59
£1,797.10
£1,785.30
£1,760.20

Band E

£2,167.83
£2,152.58
£2,139.24
£2,139.66
£2,144.34
£2,131.53
£2,178.51
£2,170.89
£2,152.05
£2,148.94
£2,170.36
£2,185.86
£2,210.05
£2,175.78
£2,136.69
£2,162.37
£2,221.13
£2,172.81
£2,214.04
£2,144.68
£2,178.49
£2,196.41
£2,163.76
£2,153.97
£2,314.16
£2,154.46
£2,163.21
£2,162.20
£2,178.54
£2,133.68
£2,193.96
£2,169.70
£2,127.94
£2,162.83
£2,196.46
£2,182.03
£2,151.36

Band F

£2,561.98
£2,543.96
£2,528.20
£2,528.69
£2,534.22
£2,519.08
£2,574.61
£2,565.59
£2,543.33
£2,539.65
£2,564.97
£2,583.29
£2,611.87
£2,571.37
£2,525.18
£2,555.53
£2,624.97
£2,567.86
£2,616.60
£2,534.62
£2,574.58
£2,595.75
£2,557.17
£2,545.60
£2,734.91
£2,546.18
£2,556.52
£2,555.32
£2,574.64
£2,521.62
£2,592.86
£2,564.19
£2,514.84
£2,556.07
£2,595.81
£2,578.77
£2,542.51

Band G

£2,956.13
£2,935.33
£2,917.15
£2,917.72
£2,924.10
£2,906.63
£2,970.70
£2,960.30
£2,934.62
£2,930.37
£2,959.58
£2,980.72
£3,013.70
£2,966.97
£2,913.67
£2,948.68
£3,028.82
£2,962.92
£3,019.15
£2,924.57
£2,970.67
£2,995.10
£2,950.58
£2,937.23
£3,155.67
£2,937.90
£2,949.83
£2,948.45
£2,970.73
£2,909.57
£2,991.77
£2,958.68
£2,901.73
£2,949.32
£2,995.17
£2,975.50
£2,933.67

Band H

£3,547.36
£3,522.40
£3,500.58
£3,501.26
£3,508.92
£3,487.96
£3,564.84
£3,552.36
£3,521.54
£3,516.44
£3,551.50
£3,576.86
£3,616.44
£3,560.36
£3,496.40
£3,538.42
£3,634.58
£3,555.50
£3,622.98
£3,509.48
£3,564.80
£3,594.12
£3,540.70
£3,524.68
£3,786.80
£3,525.48
£3,539.80
£3,538.14
£3,564.88
£3,491.48
£3,590.12
£3,550.42
£3,482.08
£3,539.18
£3,594.20
£3,570.60
£3,520.40



Parish
Partney & Dalby
Revesby
Roughton
Saltfleetby Group
Scamblesby
Sibsey
Skegness
Skidbrooke Group
South Cockerington
South Somercotes
South Willingham
Spilsby
Stickford
Stickney
Strubby Group
Swaby Group
Tathwell/Haugham
Tattershall Group
Tetford
Tetney
Theddlethorpe
Thimbleby
Thornton le Fen
Thorpe St Peter
Toynton All Saints
Toynton St Peter
Tumby
Utterby
Wainfleet All Saints
Wainfleet St Mary
Welton le Marsh
Welton le Wold
West Ashby
West Keal
Wildmore
Willoughby & District
Withern & Stain

Band A

£1,173.27
£1,174.03
£1,164.41
£1,187.93
£1,169.59
£1,217.50
£1,215.17
£1,185.23
£1,165.00
£1,193.77
£1,163.41
£1,220.95
£1,175.41
£1,195.77
£1,165.78
£1,175.59
£1,173.07
£1,168.98
£1,178.07
£1,176.09
£1,180.93
£1,187.19
£1,175.06
£1,169.79
£1,172.87
£1,180.79
£1,167.26
£1,205.49
£1,204.64
£1,171.39
£1,193.37
£1,163.83
£1,177.09
£1,180.05
£1,181.78
£1,180.11
£1,172.75

Band B

£1,368.81
£1,369.71
£1,358.48
£1,385.91
£1,364.52
£1,420.42
£1,417.70
£1,382.77
£1,359.17
£1,392.74
£1,357.31
£1,424.44
£1,371.32
£1,395.07
£1,360.08
£1,371.52
£1,368.58
£1,363.81
£1,374.42
£1,372.10
£1,377.76
£1,385.06
£1,370.90
£1,364.75
£1,368.35
£1,377.58
£1,361.80
£1,406.40
£1,405.41
£1,366.63
£1,392.26
£1,357.80
£1,373.27
£1,376.73
£1,378.74
£1,376.80
£1,368.21

Band C

£1,564.36
£1,565.38
£1,552.55
£1,583.90
£1,559.45
£1,623.33
£1,620.23
£1,580.31
£1,553.33
£1,591.70
£1,551.21
£1,627.93
£1,567.22
£1,594.36
£1,554.37
£1,567.45
£1,564.09
£1,558.64
£1,570.76
£1,568.12
£1,574.58
£1,582.92
£1,566.75
£1,559.72
£1,563.83
£1,574.38
£1,556.35
£1,607.32
£1,606.19
£1,561.86
£1,591.16
£1,551.77
£1,569.45
£1,573.40
£1,575.71
£1,573.48
£1,563.67

Band D

£1,759.90
£1,761.05
£1,746.62
£1,781.89
£1,754.38
£1,826.25
£1,822.76
£1,777.85
£1,747.50
£1,790.66
£1,745.11
£1,831.42
£1,763.12
£1,793.66
£1,748.67
£1,763.38
£1,759.60
£1,753.47
£1,767.11
£1,764.13
£1,771.40
£1,780.79
£1,762.59
£1,754.68
£1,759.31
£1,771.18
£1,750.89
£1,808.23
£1,806.96
£1,757.09
£1,790.05
£1,745.74
£1,765.63
£1,770.08
£1,772.67
£1,770.17
£1,759.13

Band E

£2,150.99
£2,152.39
£2,134.76
£2,177.87
£2,144.24
£2,232.08
£2,227.82
£2,172.93
£2,135.83
£2,188.58
£2,132.91
£2,238.40
£2,154.92
£2,192.25
£2,137.26
£2,155.24
£2,150.62
£2,143.13
£2,159.80
£2,156.16
£2,165.04
£2,176.52
£2,154.28
£2,144.61
£2,150.27
£2,164.78
£2,139.98
£2,210.06
£2,208.51
£2,147.55
£2,187.84
£2,133.68
£2,157.99
£2,163.43
£2,166.60
£2,163.54
£2,150.05

Band F

£2,542.08
£2,543.74
£2,522.90
£2,573.84
£2,534.10
£2,637.92
£2,632.88
£2,568.01
£2,524.17
£2,586.51
£2,520.71
£2,645.38
£2,546.73
£2,590.84
£2,525.86
£2,547.10
£2,541.64
£2,532.79
£2,552.49
£2,548.19
£2,558.69
£2,572.25
£2,545.96
£2,534.54
£2,541.23
£2,558.37
£2,529.06
£2,611.89
£2,610.05
£2,538.02
£2,585.63
£2,521.62
£2,550.35
£2,556.78
£2,560.52
£2,556.91
£2,540.97

Band G

£2,933.17
£2,935.08
£2,911.03
£2,969.82
£2,923.97
£3,043.75
£3,037.93
£2,963.08
£2,912.50
£2,984.43
£2,908.52
£3,052.37
£2,938.53
£2,989.43
£2,914.45
£2,938.97
£2,932.67
£2,922.45
£2,945.18
£2,940.22
£2,952.33
£2,967.98
£2,937.65
£2,924.47
£2,932.18
£2,951.97
£2,918.15
£3,013.72
£3,011.60
£2,928.48
£2,983.42
£2,909.57
£2,942.72
£2,950.13
£2,954.45
£2,950.28
£2,931.88

Band H

£3,519.80
£3,522.10
£3,493.24
£3,563.78
£3,508.76
£3,652.50
£3,645.52
£3,555.70
£3,495.00
£3,581.32
£3,490.22
£3,662.84
£3,526.24
£3,587.32
£3,497.34
£3,526.76
£3,519.20
£3,506.94
£3,534.22
£3,528.26
£3,542.80
£3,561.58
£3,525.18
£3,509.36
£3,518.62
£3,542.36
£3,501.78
£3,616.46
£3,613.92
£3,514.18
£3,580.10
£3,491.48
£3,531.26
£3,540.16
£3,545.34
£3,540.34
£3,518.26



Parish Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H
Woodhall Spa £1,185.90 £1,383.55 £1,581.20 £1,778.85 £2,174.15 £2,569.45 £2,964.75 £3,557.70
Wragby £1,183.53 £1,380.78 £1,578.04 £1,775.29 £2,169.80 £2,564.31 £2,958.82 £3,550.58



