## EAST LINDSEY DISTRICT COUNCIL LEVELS OF OVERALL COUNCIL TAX 2020/21

Parish	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Band F	Band G	Band H
All areas with the exception of those listed below	£1,157.16	£1,350.02	£1,542.88	£1,735.74	£2,121.46	£2,507.18	£2,892.90	£3,471.48
Aby & Greenfield	£1,176.21	£1,372.24	£1,568.28	£1,764.31	£2,156.38	£2,548.45	£2,940.52	£3,528.62
Addlethorpe	£1,188.79	£1,386.93	£1,585.06	£1,783.19	£2,179.45	£2,575.72	£2,971.98	£3,566.38
Alford	£1,234.75	£1,440.54	£1,646.33	£1,852.12	£2,263.70	£2,675.28	£3,086.87	£3,704.24
Alvingham	£1,171.50	£1,366.75	£1,562.00	£1,757.25	£2,147.75	£2,538.25	£2,928.75	£3,514.50
Anderby	£1,180.69	£1,377.47	£1,574.25	£1,771.03	£2,164.59	£2,558.15	£2,951.72	£3,542.06
Asterby Group	£1,166.60	£1,361.03	£1,555.47	£1,749.90	£2,138.77	£2,527.63	£2,916.50	£3,499.80
Baumber	£1,189.07	£1,387.25	£1,585.43	£1,783.61	£2,179.97	£2,576.33	£2,972.68	£3,567.22
Beesby & Saleby	£1,155.43	£1,348.00	£1,540.57	£1,733.14	£2,118.28	£2,503.42	£2,888.57	£3,466.28
Belchford Group	£1,170.67	£1,365.79	£1,560.90	£1,756.01	£2,146.23	£2,536.46	£2,926.68	£3,512.02
Benniworth	£1,169.50	£1,364.42	£1,559.33	£1,754.25	£2,144.08	£2,533.92	£2,923.75	£3,508.50
Bilsby Group	£1,171.31	£1,366.52	£1,561.74	£1,756.96	£2,147.40	£2,537.83	£2,928.27	£3,513.92
Binbrook	£1,192.06	£1,390.74	£1,589.41	£1,788.09	£2,185.44	£2,582.80	£2,980.15	£3,576.18
Bolingbroke	£1,209.17	£1,410.69	£1,612.22	£1,813.75	£2,216.81	£2,619.86	£3,022.92	£3,627.50
Bucknall Group	£1,167.49	£1,362.08	£1,556.66	£1,751.24	£2,140.40	£2,529.57	£2,918.73	£3,502.48
Burgh le Marsh	£1,216.54	£1,419.30	£1,622.05	£1,824.81	£2,230.32	£2,635.84	£3,041.35	£3,649.62
Carrington	£1,199.79	£1,399.76	£1,599.72	£1,799.69	£2,199.62	£2,599.55	£2,999.48	£3,599.38
Chapel St Leonards	£1,221.27	£1,424.81	£1,628.36	£1,831.90	£2,238.99	£2,646.08	£3,053.17	£3,663.80
Coningsby	£1,206.62	£1,407.72	£1,608.83	£1,809.93	£2,212.14	£2,614.34	£3,016.55	£3,619.86
Covenham Group	£1,173.71	£1,369.32	£1,564.94	£1,760.56	£2,151.80	£2,543.03	£2,934.27	£3,521.12
Croft	£1,180.51	£1,377.27	£1,574.02	£1,770.77	£2,164.27	£2,557.78	£2,951.28	£3,541.54
Donington on Bain	£1,210.07	£1,411.74	£1,613.42	£1,815.10	£2,218.46	£2,621.81	£3,025.17	£3,630.20
E & W Barkwith	£1,191.11	£1,389.62	£1,588.14	£1,786.66	£2,183.70	£2,580.73	£2,977.77	£3,573.32
East Keal	£1,167.63	£1,362.24	£1,556.84	£1,751.45	£2,140.66	£2,529.87	£2,919.08	£3,502.90
East Kirkby	£1,177.57	£1,373.83	£1,570.09	£1,766.35	£2,158.87	£2,551.39	£2,943.92	£3,532.70
Eastville, Midville & New Leake	£1,200.63	£1,400.74	£1,600.84	£1,800.95	£2,201.16	£2,601.37	£3,001.58	£3,601.90
Elkington (N & S)	£1,169.62	£1,364.56	£1,559.49	£1,754.43	£2,144.30	£2,534.18	£2,924.05	£3,508.86
Firsby Group	£1,164.57	£1,358.67	£1,552.76	£1,746.86	£2,135.05	£2,523.24	£2,911.43	£3,493.72
Fotherby	£1,190.05	£1,388.39	£1,586.73	£1,785.07	£2,181.75	£2,578.43	£2,975.12	£3,570.14

Parish	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Band F	Band G	Band H
Friskney	£1,182.45	£1,379.53	£1,576.60	£1,773.68	£2,167.83	£2,561.98	£2,956.13	£3,547.36
Frithville Group	£1,174.13	£1,369.82	£1,565.51	£1,761.20	£2,152.58	£2,543.96	£2,935.33	£3,522.40
Fulstow	£1,166.86	£1,361.34	£1,555.81	£1,750.29	£2,139.24	£2,528.20	£2,917.15	£3,500.58
Gayton le Marsh	£1,167.09	£1,361.60	£1,556.12	£1,750.63	£2,139.66	£2,528.69	£2,917.72	£3,501.26
Grainthorpe	£1,169.64	£1,364.58	£1,559.52	£1,754.46	£2,144.34	£2,534.22	£2,924.10	£3,508.92
Grt & Ltl Carlton	£1,162.65	£1,356.43	£1,550.20	£1,743.98	£2,131.53	£2,519.08	£2,906.63	£3,487.96
Grimoldby & Manby	£1,188.28	£1,386.33	£1,584.37	£1,782.42	£2,178.51	£2,574.61	£2,970.70	£3,564.84
Hagworthingham	£1,184.12	£1,381.47	£1,578.83	£1,776.18	£2,170.89	£2,565.59	£2,960.30	£3,552.36
Halton Holegate	£1,173.85	£1,369.49	£1,565.13	£1,760.77	£2,152.05	£2,543.33	£2,934.62	£3,521.54
Hemingby	£1,172.15	£1,367.50	£1,562.86	£1,758.22	£2,148.94	£2,539.65	£2,930.37	£3,516.44
Hogsthorpe	£1,183.83	£1,381.14	£1,578.44	£1,775.75	£2,170.36	£2,564.97	£2,959.58	£3,551.50
Holton le Clay	£1,192.29	£1,391.00	£1,589.72	£1,788.43	£2,185.86	£2,583.29	£2,980.72	£3,576.86
Horncastle	£1,205.48	£1,406.39	£1,607.31	£1,808.22	£2,210.05	£2,611.87	£3,013.70	£3,616.44
Horsington	£1,186.79	£1,384.58	£1,582.38	£1,780.18	£2,175.78	£2,571.37	£2,966.97	£3,560.36
Hundleby	£1,165.47	£1,359.71	£1,553.96	£1,748.20	£2,136.69	£2,525.18	£2,913.67	£3,496.40
Huttoft	£1,179.47	£1,376.05	£1,572.63	£1,769.21	£2,162.37	£2,555.53	£2,948.68	£3,538.42
Ingoldmells	£1,211.53	£1,413.45	£1,615.37	£1,817.29	£2,221.13	£2,624.97	£3,028.82	£3,634.58
Kirkby on Bain	£1,185.17	£1,382.69	£1,580.22	£1,777.75	£2,172.81	£2,567.86	£2,962.92	£3,555.50
Langriville	£1,207.66	£1,408.94	£1,610.21	£1,811.49	£2,214.04	£2,616.60	£3,019.15	£3,622.98
Legbourne	£1,169.83	£1,364.80	£1,559.77	£1,754.74	£2,144.68	£2,534.62	£2,924.57	£3,509.48
Little Cawthorpe	£1,188.27	£1,386.31	£1,584.36	£1,782.40	£2,178.49	£2,574.58	£2,970.67	£3,564.80
Louth	£1,198.04	£1,397.71	£1,597.39	£1,797.06	£2,196.41	£2,595.75	£2,995.10	£3,594.12
Ludborough	£1,180.23	£1,376.94	£1,573.64	£1,770.35	£2,163.76	£2,557.17	£2,950.58	£3,540.70
Ludford	£1,174.89	£1,370.71	£1,566.52	£1,762.34	£2,153.97	£2,545.60	£2,937.23	£3,524.68
Mablethorpe Group	£1,262.27	£1,472.64	£1,683.02	£1,893.40	£2,314.16	£2,734.91	£3,155.67	£3,786.80
Maltby le Marsh	£1,175.16	£1,371.02	£1,566.88	£1,762.74	£2,154.46	£2,546.18	£2,937.90	£3,525.48
Mareham le Fen	£1,179.93	£1,376.59	£1,573.24	£1,769.90	£2,163.21	£2,556.52	£2,949.83	£3,539.80
Market Stainton	£1,179.38	£1,375.94	£1,572.51	£1,769.07	£2,162.20	£2,555.32	£2,948.45	£3,538.14
Marshchapel	£1,188.29	£1,386.34	£1,584.39	£1,782.44	£2,178.54	£2,574.64	£2,970.73	£3,564.88
Mavis Enderby	£1,163.83	£1,357.80	£1,551.77	£1,745.74	£2,133.68	£2,521.62	£2,909.57	£3,491.48
Minting & Gautby	£1,196.71	£1,396.16	£1,595.61	£1,795.06	£2,193.96	£2,592.86	£2,991.77	£3,590.12
Mumby	£1,183.47	£1,380.72	£1,577.96	£1,775.21	£2,169.70	£2,564.19	£2,958.68	£3,550.42
North Cockerington	£1,160.69	£1,354.14	£1,547.59	£1,741.04	£2,127.94	£2,514.84	£2,901.73	£3,482.08
North Cotes	£1,179.73	£1,376.35	£1,572.97	£1,769.59	£2,162.83	£2,556.07	£2,949.32	£3,539.18
North Somercotes	£1,198.07	£1,397.74	£1,597.42	£1,797.10	£2,196.46	£2,595.81	£2,995.17	£3,594.20
North Thoresby	£1,190.20	£1,388.57	£1,586.93	£1,785.30	£2,182.03	£2,578.77	£2,975.50	£3,570.60
Orby	£1,173.47	£1,369.04	£1,564.62	£1,760.20	£2,151.36	£2,542.51	£2,933.67	£3,520.40

Parish	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Band F	Band G	Band H
Partney & Dalby	£1,173.27	£1,368.81	£1,564.36	£1,759.90	£2,150.99	£2,542.08	£2,933.17	£3,519.80
Revesby	£1,174.03	£1,369.71	£1,565.38	£1,761.05	£2,152.39	£2,543.74	£2,935.08	£3,522.10
Roughton	£1,164.41	£1,358.48	£1,552.55	£1,746.62	£2,134.76	£2,522.90	£2,911.03	£3,493.24
Saltfleetby Group	£1,187.93	£1,385.91	£1,583.90	£1,781.89	£2,177.87	£2,573.84	£2,969.82	£3,563.78
Scamblesby	£1,169.59	£1,364.52	£1,559.45	£1,754.38	£2,144.24	£2,534.10	£2,923.97	£3,508.76
Sibsey	£1,217.50	£1,420.42	£1,623.33	£1,826.25	£2,232.08	£2,637.92	£3,043.75	£3,652.50
Skegness	£1,215.17	£1,417.70	£1,620.23	£1,822.76	£2,227.82	£2,632.88	£3,037.93	£3,645.52
Skidbrooke Group	£1,185.23	£1,382.77	£1,580.31	£1,777.85	£2,172.93	£2,568.01	£2,963.08	£3,555.70
South Cockerington	£1,165.00	£1,359.17	£1,553.33	£1,747.50	£2,135.83	£2,524.17	£2,912.50	£3,495.00
South Somercotes	£1,193.77	£1,392.74	£1,591.70	£1,790.66	£2,188.58	£2,586.51	£2,984.43	£3,581.32
South Willingham	£1,163.41	£1,357.31	£1,551.21	£1,745.11	£2,132.91	£2,520.71	£2,908.52	£3,490.22
Spilsby	£1,220.95	£1,424.44	£1,627.93	£1,831.42	£2,238.40	£2,645.38	£3,052.37	£3,662.84
Stickford	£1,175.41	£1,371.32	£1,567.22	£1,763.12	£2,154.92	£2,546.73	£2,938.53	£3,526.24
Stickney	£1,195.77	£1,395.07	£1,594.36	£1,793.66	£2,192.25	£2,590.84	£2,989.43	£3,587.32
Strubby Group	£1,165.78	£1,360.08	£1,554.37	£1,748.67	£2,137.26	£2,525.86	£2,914.45	£3,497.34
Swaby Group	£1,175.59	£1,371.52	£1,567.45	£1,763.38	£2,155.24	£2,547.10	£2,938.97	£3,526.76
Tathwell/Haugham	£1,173.07	£1,368.58	£1,564.09	£1,759.60	£2,150.62	£2,541.64	£2,932.67	£3,519.20
Tattershall Group	£1,168.98	£1,363.81	£1,558.64	£1,753.47	£2,143.13	£2,532.79	£2,922.45	£3,506.94
Tetford	£1,178.07	£1,374.42	£1,570.76	£1,767.11	£2,159.80	£2,552.49	£2,945.18	£3,534.22
Tetney	£1,176.09	£1,372.10	£1,568.12	£1,764.13	£2,156.16	£2,548.19	£2,940.22	£3,528.26
Theddlethorpe	£1,180.93	£1,377.76	£1,574.58	£1,771.40	£2,165.04	£2,558.69	£2,952.33	£3,542.80
Thimbleby	£1,187.19	£1,385.06	£1,582.92	£1,780.79	£2,176.52	£2,572.25	£2,967.98	£3,561.58
Thornton le Fen	£1,175.06	£1,370.90	£1,566.75	£1,762.59	£2,154.28	£2,545.96	£2,937.65	£3,525.18
Thorpe St Peter	£1,169.79	£1,364.75	£1,559.72	£1,754.68	£2,144.61	£2,534.54	£2,924.47	£3,509.36
Toynton All Saints	£1,172.87	£1,368.35	£1,563.83	£1,759.31	£2,150.27	£2,541.23	£2,932.18	£3,518.62
Toynton St Peter	£1,180.79	£1,377.58	£1,574.38	£1,771.18	£2,164.78	£2,558.37	£2,951.97	£3,542.36
Tumby	£1,167.26	£1,361.80	£1,556.35	£1,750.89	£2,139.98	£2,529.06	£2,918.15	£3,501.78
Utterby	£1,205.49	£1,406.40	£1,607.32	£1,808.23	£2,210.06	£2,611.89	£3,013.72	£3,616.46
Wainfleet All Saints	£1,204.64	£1,405.41	£1,606.19	£1,806.96	£2,208.51	£2,610.05	£3,011.60	£3,613.92
Wainfleet St Mary	£1,171.39	£1,366.63	£1,561.86	£1,757.09	£2,147.55	£2,538.02	£2,928.48	£3,514.18
Welton le Marsh	£1,193.37	£1,392.26	£1,591.16	£1,790.05	£2,187.84	£2,585.63	£2,983.42	£3,580.10
Welton le Wold	£1,163.83	£1,357.80	£1,551.77	£1,745.74	£2,133.68	£2,521.62	£2,909.57	£3,491.48
West Ashby	£1,177.09	£1,373.27	£1,569.45	£1,765.63	£2,157.99	£2,550.35	£2,942.72	£3,531.26
West Keal	£1,180.05	£1,376.73	£1,573.40	£1,770.08	£2,163.43	£2,556.78	£2,950.13	£3,540.16
Wildmore	£1,181.78	£1,378.74	£1,575.71	£1,772.67	£2,166.60	£2,560.52	£2,954.45	£3,545.34
Willoughby & District	£1,180.11	£1,376.80	£1,573.48	£1,770.17	£2,163.54	£2,556.91	£2,950.28	£3,540.34
Withern & Stain	£1,172.75	£1,368.21	£1,563.67	£1,759.13	£2,150.05	£2,540.97	£2,931.88	£3,518.26

Parish	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Band F	Band G	Band H
Woodhall Spa	£1,185.90	£1,383.55	£1,581.20	£1,778.85	£2,174.15	£2,569.45	£2,964.75	£3,557.70
Wragby	£1,183.53	£1,380.78	£1,578.04	£1,775.29	£2,169.80	£2,564.31	£2,958.82	£3,550.58